strong and resilient to adverse
stress scenarios

• Negligible impact on shareholder
Solvency II ratio after TMTP

With-Profits excess surplus distribution
£1.5bn distributed to eligible policyholders

With-Profits Solvency II market sensitivities
FY 2021

Shareholder Solvency II market sensitivities
FY 2021

218

208

211

208

218

211

Base Shareholder position

20% instantaneous fall
in equity markets

20% instantaneous fall
in property markets

50bp fall in interest rates

100bp increase in credit spreads

20% credit asset downgrade
1

53

Solvency II sensitivities
Estimated impact on % ratio and surplus

1. Average impact of one full letter downgrade across 20% of assets exposed to credit risk
Note: Sensitivities assuming recalculation of Transitional Measures on Technical Provisions (TMTP)

302

295

302

291

301

295

Base With-Profits position

20% instantaneous fall
in equity markets

20% instantaneous fall
in property markets

50bp fall in interest rates

100bp increase in credit spreads

20% credit asset downgrade
1

Solvency ratio
(%)

Surplus
(£bn)

6.2

5.5

5.7

6.1

5.9

5.9

Solvency ratio
(%)

Surplus
(£bn)

7.8

7.7

7.7

7.7

7.4

7.6

54

Operating Capital Generation

FY 2020 FY 2021

(£m) Own Funds SCR Total Own Funds SCR Total

Asset Management

Asset Management Underlying Capital Generation 320 (9) 311 308 5 313

Retail & Savings

Wealth 151 (75) 75 117 (68) 49

o/w PruFund UK 163 (75) 88 128 (68) 60

- of which: In-force 151 (52) 99 169 (57) 112

- of which: New business 12 (23) (11) (41) (11) (52)

o/w Platform and Advice (3) - (3) (11) - (11)

o/w Other Wealth (9) - (9) - - -

Heritage 293 153 446 185 193 378

o/w With-Profits 100 5 105 115 27 142

o/w Shareholder Annuities & other 193 149 342 70 166 236

Other Retail & Savings 34 (4) 30 36 (4) 32

Retail & Savings Underlying Capital Generation 478 74 552 384 75 459

Corporate Centre

Head Office cost (99) 3 (96) (94) (8) (102)

Debt interest cost (189) - (189) (186) - (186)

Corporate Centre Underlying Capital Generation (289) 3 (286) (280) (8) (288)

Total Underlying Capital Generation 510 68 577 366 118 484

Other Asset Management Capital Generation 13 (15) (2) 5 10 15

Other Retail & Savings Capital Generation 311 339 650 201 420 621

Other Corporate Centre Capital Generation 82 5 87 11 (14) (3)

Total Operating Capital Generation 915 397 1,312 583 534 1,117

Our in-force business underpins the long-term sustainability of dividend
Annuities and With-Profits cumulative UCG1 is £10bn2, net of tax

55

0.0

0.4

0.8

1.2

1.6

2.0

2.4

2022-2026 2027-2031 2032-2036 2037-2041 2042-2046 2046-2051 2051+

(+) Management actions, e.g.

longevity releases, new hedges

(+) Institutional and Retail Asset

Management earnings

(+) New Wealth and Other Retail

& Savings business (including
new PruFund sales in UK and EU)

(+) Excess liquidity at parent

company level

(-) Debt and Head Office costs

£10bn Underlying Capital Generation for the period2

UCG1 for in-force Shareholder Annuities and With-Profits business
(incl. PruFund)

1. Underlying Capital Generation, net of tax and run-off of hedge programmes.
2. Cumulative undiscounted total based on in-force business and reflecting economic conditions as of 31 December 2021.